

**BASE BID**Six Hundred thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

(Price in Words)

\$ 600,000.00

(Price in Figures)

The TOTAL BASE BID noted above includes 'if and where directed' pay items as described on the attached **Schedule of Prices**, of which said items must be authorized by OWNER, in writing, Prior to billing said pay items.

Within the 'BASE BID - SCHEDULE OF PRICES,' successful bidder shall provide the lump sum prices and unit pricing as specified, for use by the OWNER for paying specific services. At the time of Pre-Construction Conference, the CONTRACTOR shall submit a detailed breakdown of each 'lump sum' pay item for billing purposes.

**Schedule of Prices:****BASE BID**

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Site Preparation and Clearing	1 LS	27,941.25	27,941.25
2	Traffic Control, Complete	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	200 CY	0.01	2.00
4	Excavation (Unclassified)	415 CY	45.00	18,675.00
5	Variable Depth Mill, Minimum 2" Thick	19,411 SY	3.65	70,850.15
6	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	21,894 SY	12.40	271,485.60
7	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	2,483 SY	25.00	62,075.00
8	HMA 9.5M64 Leveling Course (If and Where Directed)	200 TN	0.01	2.00
9	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" thick	2,483 SY	9.00	22,347.00
10	HMA Driveway, 3" Thick (If And Where Directed)	205 SY	45.00	9,225.00
11	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick Reinforced (If And Where Directed)	40 SY	150.00	6,000.00
12	Base Repair, 8" Thick (If And Where Directed)	900 SY	0.01	9.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	18 SY	150.00	2,700.00
14	Vertical Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	1,217 LF	34.00	41,378.00
15	Replace Type B Head With New "Eco" Head (Including All Restorations)	22 UN	1,200.00	26,400.00
16	Detectable Warning Surface	8 SF	125.00	1,000.00
17	Traffic Sign (If and Where Directed)	5 UN	280.00	1,400.00
18	Relocate Traffic Sign	6 UN	165.00	990.00
19	Thermoplastic Striping, White, 4" Thick	800 LF	1.65	1,320.00

BID FORM

2020 Roadway Improvements, Riviera Beach Phase 3

Bidder's Initials JV

20	Thermoplastic Striping, White, 24" Thick	120	LF	10.00	1,200.00
21	Allowance For Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	Allowance for Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	Uniform Traffic Directors (As Required)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

### **BASE BID TOTAL**

(in numbers)

\$ 600,000.00

(in words) Six Hundred thousand dollars and zero cents.

IF A CORPORATION:

Name of Contractor \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Bidder \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name and Title \_\_\_\_\_

Business Address \_\_\_\_\_